GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFSHIPPING
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO09.11.2010
ANSWERED ON

LEASING OF SURPLUS PORT LANDS TO REAL ESTATE COMPANIES .
155 Shri M.P. Achuthan

Will the Minister of COALCOALCOALCOALCOALSHIPPING be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is a fact that Government has given approval to 12 major ports to lease surplus land to real
estate companies for residential property development;

(b)if so, what is the estimated surplus land available in various ports and the amount of money proposed to
be raised by these ports by leasing out their surplus land; and

(c)what purpose this money is proposed to be utilized?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF SHIPPING

(SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c):Do not arise.



